FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORI 02 - 0.3 - (MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102354658 To the Honorable Commissioner of 102354658	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-30-03 David R. Thompson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dade Behring Inc.
	Internal Address: Legal Dept Patents
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address. Legal Dept Laterits
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd. #778
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Deerfield</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60015</u>
Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖂 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A.Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/245,245	. ,
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Dade Behring Inc.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Legal Dept Patents</u>	
Street Address: 1717 Deerfield Rd.	8. Deposit account number: 04-0010
City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015-0778	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/31/2003 LMUELLER 00000163 040010 10245245 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:A021 40.00 CH	
copy of the original document. Robert N. Carpenter	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Tanuary 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0360

Assignment (Joint Inventors)

DADE BEHRING

Dade Behring Inc. 1717 Deerfield Road	•
P.O. Box 778 Deerfield, IL 60015-0778	
•	
Serial No. (1) 10/245,245 Filed (1) September	er 17, 2002
acknowledged, we hereby assign to DADE BEHRING INC. (hereina	le considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby after referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a D, ILLINOIS 60015-0778, its successor, legal representatives and invention or improvements in
(2) Increasing Throughput of an Automatic Clinical Analyzer System by Part	titioning Assays According to Frequency of Requested Performance
and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any reissue or extension thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said DADE BEHRING INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or afficiavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sal	
Date 1/20/2003 Signature 2001 R	Date Signature
/ /	(3) Typed Name:
(3) Typed Name: David R. Thompson	
(4) State of County of Cou	(4)State of County of
Signed before me on this 20 day of 3 , 2003	Signed before me on this day of, 20
by David K hompson inventor	byInventor
- K 10 - Ol)	

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 013704 FRAME: 0361

Notary Public